

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-04	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Linden	1	First Care *	\$499.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$513.00	
				Jaris	\$548.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Madison Coach	\$720.00	
CS-15	JFK Rehabilitation Center - Edison Aide	Rahway	10	J & J *	\$445.00	\$2.00
				On The Dot	\$468.00	
				BRCK	\$500.00	
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
				8 Transport	\$806.00	
CS-17	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	J & J *	\$430.00	\$2.00
		Westfield	2	Nelvi	\$570.00	
				On The Dot	\$629.00	
				First Care	\$679.00	
				8 Transport	\$698.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
				Madison Coach	\$782.00	
CS-18	Valley Road School - Clark Aide	Clark	11	Golden Arrow *	\$553.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$600.00	
				K & S	\$750.00	
				Madison Coach	\$782.00	
				8 Transport	\$790.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-20	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Clark	1	Nelvi *	\$600.00	\$3.00
			Rahway	2	First Care	
				8 Transport	\$700.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
CS-26	Sage Day School - Mahwah Aide	Summit	1	Jaris *	\$533.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$559.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				Madison Coach	\$782.00	
CS-34	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi *	\$440.00	\$3.00
			Westfield	2	Jaris	
				First Care	\$569.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
CS-47	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Rahway	1	Villani *	\$334.24	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$399.00	
				BRCK	\$440.00	
				Nelvi	\$440.00	
				Jaris	\$470.00	
				First Care	\$489.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
				F.S.	\$526.00	
Barker	\$755.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE		
CS-49	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Hillside	2	J & J *	\$440.00	\$2.00		
				Union	1		BRCK	\$491.00
					Cross		\$499.50	
					On The Dot		\$517.00	
					Nelvi		\$590.00	
					First Care		\$659.00	
					F.S.		\$675.00	
					K & S		\$715.00	
					Madison Coach		\$722.00	
			8 Transport	\$780.00				
CS-51	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Plainfield	1	First Care *	\$665.00	\$0.01		
							K & S	\$725.00
CS-57	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot *	\$437.00	\$0.01		
							Nelvi	\$440.00
							Best Trans	\$460.00
							Jaris	\$470.00
							K & S	\$515.00
							First Care	\$530.00
							By Faith	\$531.00
							F.S.	\$536.00
		Madison Coach	\$722.00					
CS-60	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Westfield	1	Nelvi *	\$440.00	\$3.00		
							Jaris	\$466.00
							First Care	\$514.00
							K & S	\$750.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-70	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Union	1	Nelvi *	\$440.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$477.00	
				First Care	\$529.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Jaris	\$600.00	
				Busy Bee	\$602.00	
CS-74	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Hillside	3	BRCK *	\$505.00	\$1.50
				First Care	\$669.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
CS-82	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	Amaker & Porterfield *	\$340.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$346.00	
				BRCK	\$420.00	
				Jaris	\$444.00	
				First Care	\$449.00	
				Nelvi	\$450.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
By Faith	\$531.00					
CS-83	ECLC - Chatham 2 Aides	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	4	First Care *	\$729.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$775.00	
				Madison Coach	\$832.00	
				8 Transport	\$830.00	
				Barker	\$885.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-87	North Jersey Behavioral Health - Caldwell 2 Aides	Union	1	Jaris * First Care On The Dot K & S	\$563.00 \$575.00 \$652.00 \$750.00	\$1.00
CS-91	Newmark School - Cranford Aide	Cranford Union	1 1	Nelvi * Jaris First Care K & S Madison Coach	\$450.00 \$456.00 \$489.00 \$595.00 \$722.00	\$3.00
CS-104	DLC - Warren Aide	Cranford	1	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$486.00 \$549.00 \$625.00	\$1.00
CS-107	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Clark Garwood	2 1	First Care * K & S Madison Coach 8 Transport Barker	\$699.00 \$715.00 \$722.00 \$726.00 \$770.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-112	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi *	\$440.00	\$3.00
				First Care	\$479.00	
				Jaris	\$552.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				Barker	\$725.00	
CS-126	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin 3 Aides	Clark	4	First Care *	\$689.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$760.00	
				8 Transport	\$845.00	
				K & S	\$890.00	
CS-128	Gramon School - Fairfield Aide	West Orange	4	F.S. *	\$672.00	\$2.00
				First Care	\$674.00	
				8 Transport	\$696.00	
				K & S	\$725.00	
				Madison Coach	\$792.00	
CS-138	Center School - Somerset Aide	Clark	1	Nelvi *	\$500.00	\$3.00
		Westfield	5	K & S	\$715.00	
				8 Transport	\$883.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-141	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Union	2	First Care *	\$499.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$625.00	
				Barker	\$720.00	
CS-145	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi *	\$480.00	\$3.00
				Rahway	1	
				Busy Bee	\$572.00	
				Jaris	\$578.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-149	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona	Berkeley Heights	1	Nelvi *	\$500.00	\$3.00
				First Care	\$535.00	
				Jaris	\$542.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	
CS-153	Newgrange School - Pennington Aide	Rahway	1	First Care *	\$724.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$795.00	
				Nelvi	\$820.00	
				Jaris	\$842.00	
CS-160	EPIC School - Paramus	Summit	1	K & S *	\$400.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$425.00	
				Best Trans	\$445.00	
				Jaris	\$470.00	
				First Care	\$479.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-165	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$550.00 \$655.00 \$715.00	\$1.00
CS-174	Reed Academy - Oakland Aide	Watchung	2	Jaris * Best Trans First Care K & S	\$531.00 \$535.00 \$619.00 \$795.00	\$1.00
CS-176	Middlesex Co. Vo-Tech - Piscataway Aide	Union	2	First Care * Jarvis Barker Nelvi K & S	\$519.00 \$580.00 \$655.00 \$660.00 \$715.00	\$0.01
CS-193	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris * First Care Nelvi K & S	\$460.00 \$539.00 \$590.00 \$715.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-195	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Rahway	1	On The Dot *	\$573.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$670.00	
				Jaris	\$700.00	
				K & S	\$745.00	
				First Care	\$779.00	
CS-199	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Plainfield	2	K & S *	\$700.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$720.00	
				Jaris	\$770.00	
CS-205	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot *	\$574.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$670.00	
				K & S	\$745.00	
				Jaris	\$790.00	
CS-207	Banyan High School - Little Falls Aide	Mountainside	1	Jaris *	\$469.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$490.00	
				First Care	\$539.00	
				F.S.	\$579.00	
				Nelvi	\$590.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-212	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Linden	2	Nelvi *	\$490.00	\$3.00
				First Care	\$529.00	
				Jaris	\$574.00	
				F.S.	\$595.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
CS-219	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Kenilworth	1	Jaris *	\$480.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$495.00	
				F.S.	\$535.00	
				Nelvi	\$540.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-220	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Cranford	1	On The Dot *	\$264.00	\$0.01
				BRCK	\$360.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$377.00	
				First Care	\$379.00	
				J & J	\$470.00	
				Jawa	\$587.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
CS-225	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$490.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$509.00	
				On The Dot	\$522.00	
				F.S.	\$565.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-227	Nu View Academy Aide	Union	1	Nelvi *	\$480.00	\$3.00
				First Care	\$509.00	
				On The Dot	\$517.00	
				Busy Bee	\$528.00	
				Jaris	\$533.00	
				F.S.	\$565.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-233	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Roselle	1	CPL *	\$285.00	\$2.00
				On The Dot	\$514.00	
				First Care	\$549.00	
				H & A	\$585.00	
				Jawa	\$598.00	
				K & S	\$650.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
CS-236	Lincoln School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	1	BRCK*	\$360.00	\$1.50
				On The Dot	\$368.00	
				First Care	\$369.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$377.00	
				Jawa	\$588.00	
				H & A	\$590.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
				F.S.	\$700.00	
				Barker	\$710.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
CS-240	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Union	1	BRCK *	\$405.00	\$1.50
				Jaris	\$464.00	
				First Care	\$469.00	
				Nelvi	\$480.00	
				On The Dot	\$519.00	
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-246	Stepping Stones - Roseland Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$475.00	\$1.00
				Best Trans	\$490.00	
				First Care	\$499.00	
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
CS-247	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Union	1	Nelvi *	\$440.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$442.00	
				Jaris	\$464.00	
				First Care	\$489.00	
				Best Trans	\$510.00	
				F.S.	\$535.00	
CS-253	Flex School - Berkeley Heights	Westfield	1	Nelvi *	\$370.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				Busy Bee	\$396.00	
				F.S.	\$420.00	
				Best Trans	\$435.00	
				First Care	\$459.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
				Barker	\$545.00	
CS-254	Future Foundations - Piscataway Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi *	\$590.00	\$3.00
		Roselle	3	First Care	\$679.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
				8 Transport	\$900.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-256	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Union	1	On The Dot *	\$478.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$515.00	
				First Care	\$519.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-262	Abraham Clark High School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	18	J & J *	\$470.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$620.00	
				K & S	\$750.00	
				Madison Coach	\$792.00	
CS-267	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$490.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$519.00	
				F.S.	\$538.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
CS-273	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Plainfield	1	Madison Coach *	\$722.00	\$1.99
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	First Care	\$739.00	
				K & S	\$750.00	
CS-275	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Cranford	2	CPL *	\$285.00	\$2.00
		Linden	1	First Care	\$595.00	
				Jawa	\$629.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
				K & S	\$725.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-292	St. Joseph School F/T Blind - Jersey City Aide	Mountainside	1	Best Trans * First Care Jarvis K & S	\$505.00 \$540.00 \$598.00 \$675.00	\$0.50
CS-294	Somerset Hills Learning Institute Aide	Summit	1	Best Trans * First Care F.S. Jarvis K & S	\$505.00 \$509.00 \$545.00 \$574.00 \$625.00	\$0.50
CS-298	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Union	2	Nelvi * First Care Jarvis F.S. K & S	\$480.00 \$569.00 \$575.00 \$595.00 \$615.00	\$3.00
CS-304	Nu View Academy - Piscataway Aide	Clark North Plainfield	1 1	Nelvi * First Care Jarvis F.S. K & S	\$480.00 \$539.00 \$550.00 \$569.00 \$595.00	\$3.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-309	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Linden	1	J & J *	\$460.00	\$2.00
				Rahway	1	
			First Care	\$669.00		
			K & S	\$675.00		
			F.S.	\$675.00		
	8 Transport	\$752.00				
CS-318	Phoenix Center - Nutley 2 Aides	Hillside	1	8 Transport *	\$778.00	\$2.00
		Union	3	First Care	\$779.00	
				K & S	\$815.00	
CS-326	YCS Sawtelle - Montclair Aide	Roselle Park	1	Jaris *	\$464.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$539.00	
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-327	New Beginnings - Fairfield	West Orange	1	H & A *	\$338.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				Jawa	\$394.00	
				F.S.	\$420.00	
				Best Trans	\$440.00	
				First Care	\$479.00	
				Busy Bee	\$482.00	
K & S	\$515.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-345	Banyan School - Fairfield	Cranford	2	First Care *	\$545.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$585.00	
				Nelvi	\$650.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
CS-346	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Union High School - Union Aide	Union	7	On The Dot *	\$612.00	\$0.01
				Nelvi	\$670.00	
				8 Transport	\$736.00	
				First Care	\$829.00	
				Madison Coach	\$832.00	
				K & S	\$975.00	
CS-347	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$468.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$584.00	
				First Care	\$595.00	
				Nelvi	\$620.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-349	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$506.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$574.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	
CS-356	P.G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Westfield	1	First Care *	\$509.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$540.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-358	Deron I - Union Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	Nelvi *	\$590.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$644.00	
				First Care	\$659.00	
				F.S.	\$675.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
				8 Transport	\$718.00	
CS-362	Westfield High School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	3	On The Dot *	\$504.00	\$0.01
				First Care	\$569.00	
				Barker	\$620.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	
				F.S.	\$700.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
CS-363	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$526.00	\$1.00
				Westfield	2	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-365	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Rahway	2	Jaris *	\$508.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$524.00	
				First Care	\$574.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-366	Scotch Plains/Fanwood High School	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	On The Dot *	\$97.00	\$0.01
				First Care	\$159.00	
				K & S	\$178.00	
				Busy Bee	\$196.00	
				BRCK	\$197.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$205.00	
				Jaris	\$210.00	
				By Faith	\$271.00	
CS-373	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care *	\$499.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$523.00	
				Busy Bee	\$586.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-377	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$512.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$569.00	
				K & S	\$650.00	
CS-380	Juan Pablo Duarte - Elizabeth Aide	Rahway	1	On The Dot *	\$424.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$466.00	
				First Care	\$489.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-384	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	3	BRCK *	\$420.00	\$1.50
				Barker	\$605.00	
				First Care	\$649.00	
				K & S	\$650.00	
				Madison Coach	\$722.00	
				On The Dot	\$825.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-388	Bright Beginnings - Piscataway Aide	Roselle	1	First Care * K & S	\$619.00 \$715.00	\$0.01
CS-389	Union High School - Union Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	8	BRCK * J & J On The Dot 8 Transport K & S	\$581.00 \$605.00 \$621.00 \$724.00 \$850.00	\$1.50
CS-392	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Hillside	1	Busy Bee * BRCK On The Dot By Faith Jarvis First Care K & S	\$342.00 \$380.00 \$439.00 \$451.00 \$464.00 \$475.00 \$595.00	\$1.00
CS-395	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Kenilworth Westfield	1 1	First Care * Jarvis K & S	\$539.00 \$571.00 \$650.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-399	Search Learning Group - Warren Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$486.00 \$499.00 \$625.00	\$1.00
CS-406	ECLC - Chatham	Westfield	1	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$442.00 \$545.00 \$615.00	\$1.00
CS-411	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris * First Care Busy Bee K & S	\$506.00 \$509.00 \$572.00 \$650.00	\$1.00
CS-414	CPC High Point - Morgainville Aide	Linden	1	First Care * K & S	\$499.00 \$595.00	\$0.01
CS-419	Ridge High School - Basking Ridge Aide	Livingston	1	First Care * Jaris Barker K & S	\$424.00 \$590.00 \$605.00 \$650.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE		
CS-428	Center For Lifelong Learning- Parlin Aide	North Plainfield	1	Jaris *	\$536.00	\$1.00		
				Plainfield	1		K & S	\$595.00
					First Care		\$635.00	
CS-436	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden	1					
NO BIDS RECEIVED; ROUTE WILL BE RE-BID ON 8/3/22								
CS-445	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	Jaris *	\$490.00	\$1.00		
							First Care	\$559.00
							K & S	\$725.00
CS-452	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Cross *	\$400.00	\$1.20		
							Jaris	\$480.00
							First Care	\$499.00
							On The Dot	\$614.00
							K & S	\$725.00
CS-454	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Union	1	On The Dot *	\$444.00	\$0.01		
							Jaris	\$496.00
							First Care	\$569.00
							K & S	\$750.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-456	Future Foundations - Piscataway Aide	Rahway	3	First Care *	\$674.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$725.00	
				8 Transport	\$896.00	
CS-463	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell Aide	Linden	2	K & S *	\$775.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	8 Transport	\$806.00	
CS-471	Center School - Somerset Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$472.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$569.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-479	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Union	1	Jaris *	\$443.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$509.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-480	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$433.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$559.00	
CS-481	Cranford Achievement Middle Program Aide	Clark	1	Jaris *	\$420.00	\$1.00
		Hillside	1	First Care	\$489.00	
				On The Dot	\$584.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-482	Piscataway Regional Day - Piscataway Abraham Clark High School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	13	K & S *	\$899.00	\$0.95
CS-486	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Union	2	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$440.00 \$499.00 \$645.00	\$1.00
CS-487	Stepping Stones School - Roseland Aide	Union	3	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$428.00 \$499.00 \$675.00	\$1.00
CS-502	YCS Sawtelle Learning Center - Montclair Aide	Hillside	2	Jaris * First Care K & S	\$533.00 \$585.00 \$695.00	\$1.00
CS-505	Reed Academy - Franklin Lakes Aide	Union	1	First Care * Jarvis K & S	\$529.00 \$533.00 \$695.00	\$0.01
CS-541	Frank K. Hehny School - Clark	Clark		Golden Arrow * Madison Coach	\$575.00 \$649.00	\$2.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-572	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$498.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$499.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-577	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$452.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$499.00	
				K & S	\$615.00	
CS-578	Academy Learning Center - Monroe Aide	Cranford	1	First Care *	\$584.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$674.00	
				Jaris	\$726.00	
				K & S	\$850.00	
CS-581	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Cranford	2	First Care *	\$477.00	\$0.01
				Best Trans	\$535.00	
				Jaris	\$586.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-583	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Linden	5	First Care *	\$669.00	\$0.01
				On The Dot	\$674.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	
				8 Transport	\$784.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-592	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris *	\$430.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$479.00	
				K & S	\$695.00	
CS-603	West Orange High School - West Orange Aide	North Plainfield	1	Jaris *	\$376.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$429.00	
				On The Dot	\$519.00	
				F.S.	\$559.00	
				Busy Bee	\$598.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
CS-620	Alpine Learning Group - Paramus Aide	Westfield	1	Jaris *	\$560.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$585.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-621	New Beginnings - Fairfield Aide	Union	1	Jaris *	\$480.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$569.00	
				K & S	\$645.00	
CS-640	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	1	K & S *	\$435.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$447.00	
				First Care	\$459.00	
				Jaris	\$532.00	
				Barker	\$660.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-643	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona 2 Aides	West Orange	4	Cross * First Care Madison Coach K & S 8 Transport	\$510.00 \$700.00 \$722.00 \$775.00 \$786.00	\$1.20
CS-654	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	West Orange	8	Cross * First Care 8 Transport F.S. K & S	\$500.00 \$659.00 \$660.00 \$672.00 \$725.00	\$1.20
CS-656	Crossroads Academy - Clifton Aide	West Orange	1	Jaris * First Care F.S. Best Trans Busy Bee K & S	\$456.00 \$475.00 \$499.00 \$520.00 \$520.00 \$595.00	\$1.00
CS-662	Crossroads Academy - Clifton Aide	West Orange	1	Jaris * First Care On The Dot K & S	\$390.00 \$475.00 \$574.00 \$595.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-668	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Cranford	4	First Care *	\$685.00	\$0.01
				8 Transport	\$688.00	
				K & S	\$715.00	
CS-672	Banyan High School - Little Falls	Cranford	1	F.S. *	\$429.00	\$1.50
				Best Trans	\$445.00	
				Jaris	\$446.00	
				K & S	\$525.00	
				First Care	\$525.00	
CS-688	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Roselle	4	J & J *	\$490.00	\$2.00
				FIRT CARE	\$669.00	
				K & S	\$725.00	
				8 Transport	\$872.00	
CS-698	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$460.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$475.00	
				On The Dot	\$514.00	
				K & S	\$650.00	
CS-699	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Union	1	First Care *	\$485.00	\$0.01
				F.S.	\$569.00	
				Busy Bee	\$598.00	
				K & S	\$650.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-720	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$480.00	\$1.00
				F.S.	\$542.00	
				First Care	\$559.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-757	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris *	\$478.00	\$1.00
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				First Care	\$559.00	
				K & S	\$625.00	
CS-760	Shepard Prep High School - Morristown	Union	1	Busy Bee *	\$416.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$426.00	
				F.S.	\$428.00	
				First Care	\$435.00	
				On The Dot	\$449.00	
				K & S	\$515.00	
CS-789	Children Center of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Linden	1	Jaris *	\$598.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$725.00	
CS-792	Windsor Prep High School - Paramus	Union	1	On The Dot *	\$458.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$492.00	
				F.S.	\$545.00	
				First Care	\$569.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - JULY 27, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-795	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Union	1	On The Dot *	\$447.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$456.00	
				First Care	\$459.00	
				K & S	\$595.00	
				On Time	\$650.00	
CS-807	Franklin School - Union Aide	Union	2	Cross *	\$499.50	\$1.20
				BRCK	\$501.00	
				On The Dot	\$522.00	
				First Care	\$549.00	
				8 Transport	\$668.00	
				K & S	\$675.00	